Editor in Chief

Prof. S.L.Gupta,

Waljat College of Applied Sciences, Muscat, Oman

Editorial Advisory Board

Dr. K.H Huarng, Feng Chia University, Taiwan

Dr.Ing Axel Sikora, University of Applied Sciences, Offenburg, Germany

Dr. Said Masoud Ali Kashoob, Al-Musanna College of Technology, Oman.

Dr. R.C.Bhattacharjee, Middle East College, Oman

Dr. S.K Bose, BIT, Mesra, Ranchi, India

Dr. Biplab Bose, IIT-Guwahati, India

Dr. Ram Kumar, Central University of Bihar, India

Dr. Nawal Kishore, IGNOU, India

Editorial Board Members

Dr. Alok K. Kushwaha

Dr. Niraj Mishra

Dr. Arvind Hans

Dr. David Mandepudi

Mr. Sounak Paul

Mr. Satish Chander

Mr. Praveen James Sanga

Publisher:

Waljat College of Applied Sciences, Muscat, Oman

Contact Information

Editor, IJASM

Knowledge Oasis Muscat (KOM)

PO Box-197, Post Code-124, Rusayl, Muscat,

Sultanate of Oman

Phone: +968 24446660 Fax: +968 24449196 Email: *ijasm@waljat.net*

URL: http://www.waljatcollege.edu.om/journal/ijasm.php

Journal Objective

IJASM provides a platform to discuss and disseminate knowledge of recent development in the field of Applied Sciences and Management.

Journal Scope

The scope of this journal includes, but not limited to (Excellent surveys and Tutorial papers are also invited):

Sciences & Engineering

- Computer Science & Engineering
- Information Technology
- Biotechnology
- Electrical Engineering,
- Electronics and Communications Engineering
- Mechanical Engineering
- Chemical Engineering
- Environmental Science
- Marine Sciences
- Food Science & Engineering
- Mathematics
- Physical Sciences.

Management

- Human Resource Management
- Marketing Management
- Operation Management
- Accounting
- Financial Management
- Economics, Banking

International Journal of Applied Sciences and Management (IJASM)

Vol. 1, August 2015

- Organizational Behavior
- Business Ethics
- Organizational Development
- Strategic Management
- Public Administration
- Hotel Management
- E-Commerce
- Library & Information Sciences